Vol. m91 Page 21575

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST WTCDSCCF Single-Family Mortgage Program Oregon Housing Agency State of Oregon

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Jackson County Federal Bank, F.S.B. , Assignor, assigns to the OREGON HOUSING AGENCY, STATE OF OREGON, all its beneficial interest in the property described in that Deed of Trust dated July 19, 1991 executed by <u>Timothy W. Kee & Robyn D. Kee, husband & Wife</u>, Grantor, to <u>Mountain Title Company of Klamath County Trustee, recorded July 22</u>, 19 91 in book/reel M91 , page 14202 , or as fee no. 32210 of the Mortgage Records of <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, including the promissory note described in the Deed of Trust.

Date: September 16, 1991

Jackson County Federal Bank, F.S.B. Approved Lender Name

\*\*\* Trust Deed was re-recorded on September 4, 1991 in Vol. M91 Page 17629, Document #34096.

36117

By: <u>Kull D.</u> Authorized Signatur

Name: Karen R. Stoll

Title: Assist. Vice President

STATE OF OREGON Jackson

On<u>September 16, 1991</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Karen R. Stoll</u>, who being sworn stated that he/she is the <u>Assist. Vice President</u> of assignor corporation and that he/she certifies that this assignment was voluntarily signed on behalf of the assignor corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

SS

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.



After recording return to:

Jackson County Federal Bank, F.S.B.

1225 Crater Lake Avenue

Medford, OR 97504

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

	Moun	tain Tit	<u>le Co.</u>		
on this	15th	day of	Oct.	A.D.,	19 _91_
at	3:14	o'clock	<u>P_M</u> .	and du	ly recorded
in Vol.		ofMort	gages	Page _	21575
Evely	n Richn	Co	unty Cler	k	
	By ᠫ	Danie	mu	Uend	Deputy.
Fee. \$	8.00				

·91 0CT 15 PH 3